Fees, Rebates and Attendance | Fees |

Below is our full fee schedule from the **28th of January 2025**, before Child Care Subsidy (CCS) has been applied.

Permanent Before School Care: \$24.00 Causal Before School Care: \$29.00 Permanent After School Care: \$35.50 Casual After School Care: \$40.71

Vacation Care: \$88.74 Service Session, Incursion \$100, Excursions \$105

Non-Notification of absence ASC: \$20 per child

Failure to accompany and sign your child/ren in and out of the service: \$10 per child per session

Late collection fee (after closing 6pm): \$1.00 per minute

Vacation Care Hours: 6:30am-6pm

Statement of Fees

Each week OWNA will generate a statement/invoice before your weekly debit is actioned. Please check these statements to ensure all details are correct and accurate. If there is any discrepancy, please contact the Nominated Supervisor as soon as possible.

Families are provided with access to OWNA to access account information. Each family will be provided with individual log-in details, families are reminded not to share passwords or log in details. Families are encouraged to check statements and invoices for any changes to CCS entitlements.